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Kelly Amy Prime	Coordinator Abbotsford	Police	Department Canada akelly@abbypd.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Hobday Dyan Records	Specialist Anaheim	Police	Department USA dhobday-brant@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Lonsdale Julie BIS	Tech Anaheim	Police	Department USA jlonsdale@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Querry Steven Communications	Supervisor Anaheim	Police	Department USA squerry@anaheim.net X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
Rapp Nicole Senior	Property	&	Evidence	Technician Anaheim	Police	Department USA nrapp@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Silavong Max Records	Specialist Anaheim	Police	Department USA msilavong@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Camp Cindy Public	Safety	Property	and	Evidence	Supervisor Aurora	Police	Department USA ccamp@auroragov.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Gilstrap Brandon Records	Manager Austin	Police	Department USA brandon.gilstrap@austintexas.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Johns Samantha Research	and	Planning	Supervisor Austin	Police	Department USA samantha.johns@austintexas.gov X X X X X X X X
Naseef Siham Information	Systems	&	Business	Enterprise	Mgr Austin	Police	Department USA Siham.Naseef@austintexas.gov 	 X X X X X X 	
Ware Tamika IT	Administrator Austin	Police	Department USA tamika.ware@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Zehnder Amy IT	Business	Systems	Analyst	Sr. Austin	Police	Department USA amy.zehnder@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 	
Davis April Senior	Police	Record	Clerk Bakersfield	Police	Department USA akdavis@bakersfieldpd.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Alvarez Leslie Police	Dispatcher	II Bakersfield	Police	Department USA lalvarez@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Grimes Jeremy Captain Bakersfield	Police	Department USA jgrimes@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Rhodes La	Joshua Police	Officer Bakersfield	Police	Department USA jtrhodes@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Smith Mitchell Network	Systems	Engineer Bakersfield	Police	Department USA masmith@bakersfieldcity.us 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Blakemore Jeremy Lieutenant Bakersfield	Police	Department USA jblakemo@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 X X 	 	 X X
Smith Kim BC	Police	Academy Canada ksmith@jibc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Crino Tom Lieutenant Beaverton	Police	Department USA tcrino@beavertonoregon.gov X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Dooley Tim Records	Manager Beaverton	Police	Department USA tdooley@beavertonoregon.gov 	 X X X 	 	 	 X
Wolfe Rob Sergeant Beaverton	Police	Department USA rwolfe@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Hanlon Sheila Communications	Operations	Officer Bellingham	Fire	Department USA shanlon@cob.org X 	 X 	 	 	 X X
Alderson Andrea Manager,	Records	Management Burnaby	RCMP Canada andrea.alderson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Chu Joseph I.T.	Manager Burnaby	RCMP Canada Joseph.Chu@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 X
Emerson Catherine Business	Systems	Support	Analyst Chandler	Police	Department USA catherine.emerson@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Jordan Mark Police	Officer Chandler	Police	Department USA Mark.jordan@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
O'Neill Kim Chandler	Police	Department USA kim.o'neill@chandleraz.gov 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Olson Robert Sergeant Chandler	Police	Department USA robert.olson@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Bunting Nikolle Records	Supervisor City	of	Aurora USA nbunting@auroragov.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Farnham Amy Records	Supervisor City	of	Aurora USA afarnham@auroragov.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ritchie Catrina Application	Analyst	Sr. City	of	Austin USA catrina.ritchie@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Jones Steven Communications	Manager City	of	Baytown USA steven.jones@baytown.org X 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Vick Kevin Training	Coordinator City	of	Baytown USA kevin.vick@baytown.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Hollandsworth Taylor IS	Manager City	of	Beaverton USA thollandsworth@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 X X 	 X 	 X
Young Erik Business	Analyst City	of	Beaverton USA eyoung@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Morley Murrell Emergency	Communications	Technology	Systems	Manager City	of	Portland	-	BOEC USA Murrell.Morley@PortlandOregon.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Vu Dave Principal	Information	Systems	Analyst City	of	Portland	-	Bureau	of	Technology USA dave.vu@portlandoregon.gov X X 	 X 	 X X X
Kane Kevin Information	Services	Analyst	II/Management City	of	Simi	Valley USA kkane@simivalley.org X X 	 X X X 	 X
Book Teresa Records	Management	System	Specialist	-	PRIME	Coordinator Coquitlam	RCMP Canada teresa.book@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Fox Matthew Lieutenant Daly	City	Police USA mfox@dalycity.org 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 X
Taylor Lucas Police	Officer Daly	City	Police USA ltaylor33@icloud.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 X X
Schaefer David Staff	Sergeant Delta	Police	Department Canada dschaefer@deltapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Stuart Jennifer Prime	Coordinator Delta	Police	Department Canada jstuart@deltapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Barnes Clifford Technician Denver	Police	Department USA clifford.barnes@denvergov.org 	 	 X X 	 X X X
Jones Justin Technician Denver	Police	Department USA justin.jones@denvergov.org 	 	 	 X 	 X X 	
Carson Chris Manager	of	Logistics Department	of	Public	Safety	NB Canada chris.carson@gnb.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 X
Elkins Mike Draper	City	Police	Department USA m.elkins@draper.ut.us X X 	 X X X X X
Evans Pat Draper	City	Police	Department USA p.evans@draper.ut.us X X X X X X X X
Rhodes DeAnn Mrs. Draper	City	Police	Department USA d.rhodes@draper.ut.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Davies Teri Clerk	-	Temp	Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1809@drps.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Hetherington Gayle Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1603@drps.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Lee Cheryl Communicator Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 8575@drps.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
McLean Lynn Coordinator	-	Training	-	Records Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1313@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Patrick Don Acting	Inspector	Continuous	Improvement	Program Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 925@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Sartain Sue Business	Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1328@drps.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Warner Tiffany Continuous	Improvement	-	Project	Facilitator Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 8015@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Wichman Jerrett Technical	Manager	9-1-1 Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1685@drps.ca 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Quinn Christian Major Fairfax	County	Police	Department USA Christian.Quinn@fairfaxcounty.gov 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Beaty Jeff Police	Coropral Fullerton	Police	Department USA jbeaty@fullertonpd.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Bogart Tony Lieutenant Fullerton	Police	Department USA tbogart@fullertonpd.org 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Navarro Cesar Communications	Supervisor Fullerton	Police	Department USA cnavarro@fullertonpd.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Smith Jami Versadex	Project	Coordinator Halifax	District	RCMP Canada jami.smith@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 X 	 X 	 X X 	
Burns Tim Functional	Analysis Halifax	Regional	Police Canada burnst@halifax.ca X X 	 X X 	 X 	
Ritcey Chris Functional	Analyst Halifax	Regional	Police Canada ritceyc@halifax.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Bess Lance Investigator Herriman	City	Police	Department USA lbess@herrimanpd.org X 	 	 X X X X X
Currie Jesse Police	Records	Supervisor Hillsboro	Police	Department USA jesse.currie@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Gochenour Cheron Records	Manager Hillsboro	Police	Department USA cheron.gochenour@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
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Jones KC Police	Sergeant Hillsboro	Police	Department USA kc.jones@hillsboro-oregon.gov X X 	 	 	 	 X 	
Kalamau Leola Program	Specialist Hillsboro	Police	Department USA leola.kalamau@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Galaviz Imelda Police	Records	Supervisor Inglewood	Police	Department USA igalaviz@cityofinglewood.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Lagreek Jeff Inglewood	Police	Department USA jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
McCurdy Shea Police	Technology	Unit	/	Police	Officer Inglewood	Police	Department USA smccurdy@cityofinglewood.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
PILGRIM Sandy Records	Supervsor-PRIME	Co-Ordinator Langley	RCMP Canada sandy.pilgrim@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Wilson Dave Police	Dept	-	IT Lenexa	Police	Department USA dwilson@lenexa.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Duketow Jim Senior	Systems	Analyst	-	Business	Analytics	Unit London	Police	Service Canada jduketow@londonpolice.ca X X X X X X X X
Germain Dan Senior	Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada DGermain@londonpolice.ca X X 	 X 	 X X X
Jones Allan Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada AJones@londonpolice.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Schneider David Senior	Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada DSchneider@londonpolice.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Focht Eric Fire	Captain Mesa	Fire/Medical	Dept USA eric.focht@mesaaz.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Mychajliw Mark CAD	Tech Mesa	Fire/Medical	Dept. USA mark.mychajliw@mesaaz.gov X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Young	JR. Frailan Sergeant Mesa	Police	Department USA Frailan.Young@mesaaz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Hermann Daffydd Inspector	i/c		IMS Metro	Vancouver	Transit	Police Canada daffydd.hermann@transitpolice.bc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Manning Doreen PRIME	Administrator Metro	Vancouver	Transit	Police Canada doreen.manning@transitpolice.bc.ca X 	 X X 	 X X X
Johns Brad Sgt.	Conservation	Officer	Supervisor Ministry	of	Environment	SK Canada Brad.Johns@gov.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Paschke Jamie Intelligence	Analyst Ministry	of	Environment	SK Canada jamie.paschke@gov.sk.ca 	 X 	 X 	 	 	 X
Feucht Kenneth Sergeant Minneapolis	Police	Department USA Kenneth.feucht@minneapolismn.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Rugel Jeff Lieutenant Minneapolis	Police	Department USA james.rugel@minneapolismn.gov 	 X 	 X 	 	 X X
White Carl Officer	-	PIMS	Admin Minneapolis	Police	Department USA carl.white@minneapolismn.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
belliveau jerome DBA/System	Admin New	Brunswick	Public	Safety Canada jerome.belliveau@gnb.ca 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Jung Wendy Prime	Co-ordinator New	Westminster	Police	Department Canada wjung@nwpolice.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
DeAngelis Steve Constable Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada Steve.DeAngelis@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Fabiano Mark Mobile	Applications	Analyst Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada mark.fabiano@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
House Sheri RMS	Analyst Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada sheri.house@niagarapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Johnstone Robin Communications	Supervisor Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada robin.johnstone@niagarapolice.ca X 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Morin Tracey IT	Operations	Systems	&	Applications	Supervisor Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada tracey.morin@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
Rangi Habib Sergeant Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada habib.rangi@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Leung Linda CAD	Technician Ottawa	Fire	Services Canada Linda.Leung@ottawa.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Bucciarelli Marco CAD	Team	Lead Ottawa	Police	Service Canada bucciarellim@ottawapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X X
Clarke Charlene Manager-	Records	&	Information Ottawa	Police	Service Canada clarkec@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 X X 	 X 	 	
Dunnett Blake RMS	Coordinator Ottawa	Police	Service Canada dunnettb@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Feldman Joanne Supervisor,	Records	&	Information	Management Ottawa	Police	Service Canada FeldmanJ@ottawapolice.ca 	 X 	 X 	 	 	 X
Ingram Denise Supervisor,	Report	Analyst	Section Ottawa	Police	Service Canada ingramd@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Li Yuenan Sr.	GIS	Developer Ottawa	Police	Service Canada liy2@ottawapolice.ca X X 	 	 X X X 	
Mason Kevin Ottawa	Police	Service Canada masonk@ottawapolice.ca 	 X X 	 	 	 	 	
Massicotte Ginette IT	Training	Coordinator Ottawa	Police	Service Canada massicotteg@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Sullivan Tammy CAD	Content	Manager	&	Dispatcher Ottawa	Police	Service Canada tammymsully@gmail.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Zambrano Hugo RMS	Team	Leader	/	DBA Ottawa	Police	Service Canada zambranoh@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Kulesa Kevin Sergeant Pennsylvania	State	Police USA kkulesa@pa.gov 	 X X X 	 	 X X
Linville Ronald CAD	Administrator Pennsylvania	State	Police USA rlinville@pa.gov X 	 	 	 X 	 	 X
Smith Colette Lieutenant Pennsylvania	State	Police USA colesmith@pa.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Campos Chantel Phoenix	Police	Department USA chantel.campos@phoenix.gov X 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Gonzaga Sheila IT	Analyst/Programmer	III Phoenix	Police	Department USA sheila.gonzaga@phoenix.gov X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Love Karen Administrative	Supervisor Phoenix	Police	Department USA karen.love@phoenix.gov X X X 	 X X X X
Huls Marc Lead	Dispatcher Port	of	Portland USA Marc.Huls@portofportland.com X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Chu Quang Public	Safety	System	&	Data	Support	Manager Portland	Bureau	of	Technology	Services USA quang.chu@portlandoregon.gov X X X 	 	 X 	 X
Cousineau Marjorie Review	Services	Coordinator PrimeCorp Canada marjorie.cousineau@primebc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Khadem Parham Technical	Lead	of	the	Prime	Application	Services	Team PrimeCorp Canada parham.khadem@primebc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
MacRae Michelle Business	Project	Analyst PrimeCorp Canada michelle.macrae@primebc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Mandzuk Susan Application	Support	Specialist PrimeCorp Canada Susan.Mandzuk@primebc.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Shahidi Kian Manager,	Application	Services PRIMECorp Canada kian.shahidi@primebc.ca X X X X X X X X
Akinyemi Ayodeji Network	Support	Officer Prince	Albert	Police	Service Canada aakinyemi@papolice.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Hemsworth Josie Office	Manager Prince	Albert	Police	Service Canada jhemsworth@papolice.ca X 	 X X 	 	 X X
Doyle April Assistant	Manager Public	Safety	Communications Canada april.doyle@fredericton.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Nelson Alex Comm	Op	Supervisor Public	Safety	Communications Canada alex.nelson@fredericton.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
bergeron michel Law	Enforcement	Senior	Consultant Public	Safety	New-Brunswick Canada michel.bergeron@nbpolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Bent Brenda Versadex	Support	Analyst RCMP Canada brenda.bent@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Colwell Vicki PRIME	Coordinator/Records	Supervisor RCMP Canada vicki.colwell@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
McKenzie Roy PRIME	Coordinator	/	PSE	/	Mr. RCMP Canada Roy.McKenzie@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Shippit Dawn OCC	Supervisor RCMP Canada dawn.shippit@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Simmonds Jenniffer PRIME	Reviewer RCMP Canada jenniffer.simmonds@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Fougere Dan OCC	Commander/PSAP	Manager RCMP	-	Codiac Canada daniel.fougere@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 X X 	 X 	 X
Narula Vishal IT	Manager Richmond	Hill	Fire	&	Emergency	Services Canada vishal.narula@richmondhill.ca X 	 X 	 X 	 	 	
Potter Mark Lieutenant Riverside	County	Sheriff's	Department USA MPotter@riversidesheriff.org X 	 X X 	 X X 	
Shosted Ryan Commander Riverton	Police	Department USA rshosted@rivertonpd.org 	 X X X 	 X X X
Billings Kimberly Records	Manager Riverton	Police	Department USA kbillings@rivertonpd.org X X X X 	 	 X X
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Dowd Jennifer Technical	Product	Manager RoadSafetyBC Canada jennifer.dowd@gov.bc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Wright Eric Enterprise	Architect RoadSafetyBC Canada Eric.Wright@gov.bc.ca 	 	 X 	 X X 	 	
Healey Darrell Manager	Of	Information	Services Royal	Newfoundland	Constabulary Canada darrellhealey@rnc.gov.nl.ca X X X X 	 X X X
Marietti Brad Sacramento	County	Probation USA mariettib@saccounty.net 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Richards Brian Sacramento	County	Probation USA richardsb@saccounty.net 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 	
Cullers Kelly Senior	Police	Records	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA kcullers@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Dingman Brian Property	Assistant Sacramento	Police	Department USA bdingman@sacpd.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Kuxhausen Janeane Application	Developer Sacramento	Police	Department USA jkuxhausen@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Light James Police	Officer Sacramento	Police	Department USA jlight@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Lopez Anita Dispatcher Sacramento	Police	Department USA alopez@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
McDougle Brian Detective Sacramento	Police	Department USA bmcdougle@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Narvaez Roussel Principal	Applications	Developer Sacramento	Police	Department USA rnarvaez@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 X X X 	 X 	 X
Nelson Douglas Police	Officer Sacramento	Police	Department USA dnelson@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Ojeda Demetri IT	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA dojeda@pd.cityofsacramento.org X X X X 	 X X X
Peirsol Senta Senior	Police	Records	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA speirsol@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Prince Tammy	K Administrative	Dispatcher	III Sacramento	Police	Department USA tprince@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Burnette Lisa Director Salt	Lake	City	911 USA lisa.burnette@slcgov.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Haggerty Elyse Deputy	Director Salt	Lake	City	911 USA elyse.haggerty@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Korb Chad Technology	Solutions	Manager Salt	Lake	City	Corporation USA chad.korb@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Smart Andrew Software	Support	Administrator Salt	Lake	City	Corporation USA andrew.smart@slcgov.com X 	 	 X X X X X
Fox Michael Assistant	Chief Salt	Lake	City	Fire	Department USA michael.fox@slcgov.com X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
McMicken Robert Deputy	Chief Salt	Lake	City	Fire	Department USA robert.mcmicken@slcgov.com X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Cryder Mark Lieutenant Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA mark.cryder@slcgov.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Dawes Alan Technology	Systems	Coordinator Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA alan.dawes@slcgov.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Doubt Amberly CompStat	&	Analysis	Supervisor Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA amberly.doubt@slcgov.com 	 X X X 	 	 	 	
Doubt Tim Assistant	Chief	of	Police Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA tim.doubt@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Jacobs Mia Records	Director Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA mia.jacobs@slcgov.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Kener Karen Crime	and	Intel	Analyst Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA Karen.kener@slcgov.com X X 	 X X 	 	 	
Teerlink Scott Captain Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA scott.teerlink@slcgov.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Bain Mary CAD	System	Administration Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA mbain@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 X
Dejong Shelly Personnel	Executive	-	Police	Operations Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA sdejong@vecc911.com X 	 X 	 	 	 	 X
Schulz Matt GIS Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA mschulz@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Shaffer Lin Systems	Administrator Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA lshaffer@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Estrada Jennifer Crime	&	Intelligence	Data	Administrator San	Jose	Police	Department USA jennifer.estrada@sanjoseca.gov 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Grimaldo Erica Supervising	Police	Data	Specialist San	Jose	Police	Department USA erica.grimaldo@sanjoseca.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Gu Helen Information	System	Analyst San	Jose	Police	Department USA helen.gu@sanjoseca.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Chan Kimberly Communications	Dispatcher	II San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA kychan@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Husary Judy Administrative	Supervising	Communications	Dispatcher San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA jhusary@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Lucett Lisa Fire/EMS	Operations	Manager San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA llucett@smcgov.org X 	 X 	 	 	 X 	
Nieves Robert Communications	Dispatcher	II San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA rnieves@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Vogt David Administrative	Communications	Supervising	Dispatcher San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA dvogt@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Smit Cathy Senior	Applications	Analyst Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA csmit@sbpd.com 	 X 	 X 	 X X 	
Smith Margaret Public	Safety	Dispatcher	III Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA msmith@sbpd.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ward Chloe Record	Supervisor/Supervisor/Mrs. Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA cward@sbpd.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Brown Kendra Central	Records	Manager Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada kendra.brown@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Didur Diane System	Analyst Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada diane.didur@police.saskatoon.sk.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Elliott Don Director Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada don.elliott@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 X X X 	 X 	 	
Harris Chris Constable Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada chris.harris@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Montgomery Julie RMS	Trainer Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada julie.montgomery@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Natske Melanie RMS	Liaison Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada melanie.natske@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Silver Warren National	Training	Officer Statistics	Canada Canada warren.silver@canada.ca 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Bartnik Tom Manager,	Information	Services	and	Technology Surrey	RCMP	Support	Services Canada tom.bartnik@surrey.ca X 	 X X 	 X 	 	
Burger Jason Manager,	Operations Surrey	RCMP	Support	Services Canada jburger@surrey.ca X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Durkin Eddy Spokesperson Tampa	Police	Department USA eddy.durkin@tampagov.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Hill Kimberly Police	Sergeant Tampa	Police	Department USA Kimberly.Hill@Tampagov.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ishee Shar Police	Records	Coordinator Tampa	Police	Department USA shar.ishee@tampagov.net 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Lang Derek Police	Detective Tampa	Police	Department USA forrealb@gmail.com 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Alevizon Ian Technical	Services	Officer Tempe	Police	Department USA ian_alevizon@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Bunger Amanda Records	Administrator Tempe	Police	Department USA amanda_bunger@tempe.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Campbell Debbie Property	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA Deborah_Campbell@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Chiaro Anthony Technical	Services	Officer Tempe	Police	Department USA anthony_chiaro@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Perry Chris Communications	Technical	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA chris_perry@tempe.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Valdez Rachel Records	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA rachel_valdez@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Watson Angelique Technical	Services	Manager Tempe	Police	Department USA angelique_watson@tempe.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Cashmore Richard Training	Constable Toronto	Police	Service Canada richard.cashmore@torontopolice.on.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Brunt Rob Detective Vancouver	Police	Department Canada robbrunt@me.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Eberle Tammy PRIME	Systems	Liaison	Specialist Vancouver	Police	Department Canada tammy.eberle@vpd.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Casas Ramon Deputy Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA ramon.casas@ventura.org X 	 X X 	 	 X X
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Flory Michael Dispatch	Supervisor Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA michael.flory@ventura.org X 	 	 	 X 	 	 X
Moffatt Darren Operating	Systems	Coordinator	III Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA darren.moffatt@ventura.org 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Ali Ahmed Mr Versaterm Canada ahmed.ali@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Amoroso Eldon Mr. Versaterm Canada eldon.amoroso@gmail.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Barker Kelly Ms Versaterm Canada kelly.barker@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Bell Billy Mr. Versaterm Canada bill.bell@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Bistline Richard Mr. Versaterm USA richard.bistline@versaterm.com X X X X 	 	 X X
Briglio David Mr. Versaterm Canada david.briglio@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Burch Shaun Mr. Versaterm USA shaun.burch@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Champagne Crystal Ms. Versaterm Canada crystal.champagne@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Danielson Rochelle Mrs. Versaterm Canada rochelle.danielson@versaterm.com X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Dixon Dean Mr Versaterm Canada dean.dixon@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Durrell PJ Mr. Versaterm Canada peter.durrell@versaterm.com X X X X X X X X
Evans Chris Mr. Versaterm Canada chris.evans@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Gauthier Paul Mr. Versaterm Canada paul.gauthier@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 X X 	
Gentile Dan Mr Versaterm USA dan.gentile@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Good Karl Mr. Versaterm Canada karl.good@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Ho Huy Mr. Versaterm Canada huy.ho@versaterm.com X 	 	 X X 	 	 	
Kelly BrendaLee Mrs. Versaterm Canada brendalee.kelly@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Langlois Sue Mrs Versaterm Canada sue@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Laporte Mike Mr. Versaterm Canada michael.laporte@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Larsen Philip Mr. Versaterm Canada Philip.Larsen@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Lemaire Stephanie Ms. Versaterm Canada stephanie.lemaire@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Liyansky Abel Mr. Versaterm Canada abel.liyansky@versaterm.com X X X X X X X X
Long Kevin Mr Versaterm Canada kevin.long@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Maleki Patrick Mr. Versaterm Canada patrick.maleki@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Martinez Juan	Pedro Mr. Versaterm Canada juan.pedro.martinez@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 X X 	 	
Moore Paul Mr. Versaterm Canada paul.moore@versaterm.com X 	 X 	 	 	 X 	
Mortimer Jim Mr. Versaterm USA jim.mortimer@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ndorimana Antonio Mr Versaterm Canada antonio.ndorimana@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Oudatchina Anastassia Mrs Versaterm Canada anastassia.oudatchina@versaterm.com X 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Page Richard Mr. Versaterm Canada richard.page@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Patrick Scott Mr Versaterm USA scott.patrick@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Peacock David Mr. Versaterm Canada david.peacock@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Pettinger John Mr. Versaterm Canada john.pettinger@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Randall Derek Mr. Versaterm Canada derek.randall@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 	
Richards Lana Ms Versaterm Canada lana.richards@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Rosales Terri Ms. Versaterm Canada terri.rosales@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Skorko Kris Mr. Versaterm USA kris.skorko@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Smith Derek Mr. Versaterm USA derek.smith@versaterm.com X X X X 	 X X X
Somerville John Mr. Versaterm Canada john.somerville@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Taillefer Brodie Mr Versaterm Canada brodie.taillefer@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Tansey Dylan Mr. Versaterm Canada dylan.tansey@versaterm.com X X X X 	 	 X 	
Vachon Kimberly Mrs. Versaterm Canada kim.vachon@versaterm.com 	 X X X X 	 X 	
Vidal Rodrigo Mr. Versaterm Canada rodrigo.vidal@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Walker Brae Mr. Versaterm Canada brae.walker@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Wilson Allan Mr. Versaterm Canada allan.wilson@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Formhals Anthony Voice USA anthonyf@voice.tech X X X X X X X X
Beggs-Cassin Mardy Police	Manager Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA cassin@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Bertolozzi Tyler Officer Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA tbertolozzi@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Donohue Amanda Records	Lead Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA donohue@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ledford Chasity Police	Services	Supervisor	-	Tech	Services Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA ledford@walnutcreekpd.com X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Maxfield Tori Dispatch	Supervisor Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA maxfield@walnutcreekpd.com X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Carlton Becky Senior	Investigative	Support	Specialist Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA Becky_carlton@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Hebert Steven Information	Systems	Analyst	II Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA steven_hebert@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 	
Lascink Cliff Sergeant Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA cliff_lascink@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
McCrea Erroll Commander Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA erroll_mccrea@co.washington.or.us 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Roberts David Records	Supervisor Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA david_roberts@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
West Katrina Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office Katrina_west@co.washington.or.us 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Kapaclis George PRIME	Coordinator	(Constable) West	Vancouver	Police	Department Canada georgekapaclis@wvpd.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Dunkailo Sam Systems	Analyst What-Comm	911 USA spdunkailo@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Iverson Matthew Dispatch	Supervisor What-Comm	911 USA miverson@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rasmussen Justin CAD	Team	Leader	/	Mr. What-Comm	911 USA jjrasmussen@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Turner Coni GIS	Analyst What-Comm	911 USA cturner@cob.org 	 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Wright Mark Technical	Support	&	Applications	Specialist What-Comm	911 USA mwwright@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Caplin Matt Director,	Technology	Services Windsor	Police	Service Canada mcaplin@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Hill Dawn Director,	Information	Services Windsor	Police	Service Canada dhill@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
McFadden Sean Mobile	Systems	Support	Technician Windsor	Police	Service Canada smcfadden@police.windsor.on.ca X X 	 X X X X X
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Morgan Roberta Supervisor,	CPIC/Charge	Processing Windsor	Police	Service Canada rmorgan@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Piasecka Jen E911	Communicator Windsor	Police	Service Canada jpiasecka@police.windsor.on.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Tse Samson Business	Solutions	Manager Windsor	Police	Service Canada stse@police.windsor.on.ca 	 X X X 	 X 	 	
Bellman Russ York	Regional	Police Canada 715@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Hope Jillian Assistant	Manager York	Regional	Police Canada 5433@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Manseau Micheline Assistant	Manager	/	Ms. York	Regional	Police Canada 5286@yrp.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Nguyen Leslie Manager,	Information	Management York	Regional	Police Canada 5059@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Snowball Wendy Business	Analyst York	Regional	Police Canada 5293@yrp.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Yuan Julie Project	Leader/Supervisor	IT		 York	Regional	Police Canada 5541@yrp.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Reichle Gary Event	Manager Brother	Mobile	Solutions USA gary.reichle@brother.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Coy Christy NICE	Public	Safety USA christy.coy@nice.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Gagnon Steve POSH	USA USA steve@poshmfg.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Stones Jon Priority	Disptach USA Jon.Stones@Prioritydispatch.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Baumert Aaron Director	of	Sales Trancite	Logic	Systems USA ABaumert@trancite.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rash Terry Sales	Rep. Trancite	Logic	Systems USA terry.rash@trancite.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Laliberte Yves Komutel	Inc Canada yves.laliberte@komutel.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Thompson Mark Sales	Rep. Komutel	Inc Canada mark.thompson@komutel.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Famiglietti Peter Partner	Development	Manager Amazon	Web	Services Canada peterfam@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Melton Matthew Amazon	Web	Services Canada mdmelton@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Reynolds Ryan Justice	and	Public	Safety	Lead Amazon	Web	Services Canada ryankrey@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Castor Elena CARFAX	for	Police USA ElenaCastor@carfax.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ledoux Michael CARFAX	for	Police USA MichaelLedoux@carfax.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Brown Gary Business	Development	Manager eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada gary.brown@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Frehner Pete Business	Manager eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada pete.frehner@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
McDougall Anne President eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada anne.mcdougall@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Hamilton David Industry	Manager,	Public	Safety Esri	Canada Canada dhamilton@esri.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
King Mike Global	Public	Safety	Manager Esri	Inc. USA mking@esri.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Kawakami Stan Four	J's	Development	Tools,	Inc. USA sdk@4js.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Bauer Aaron Panasonic abauer@mobileconceptstech.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Schell Steve Panasonic	Arbitrator USA Steve.Schell@us.panasonic.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Farnitano Tom Deccan	International thomasf@deccanintl.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Bringle Jeremy Product	Manager LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Jeremy.Bringle@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Oleson Julie LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Julie.Oleson@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Southcombe Clare	Louise LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA clare.southcombe@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Wheeler Joe Director	Vertical	Market LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Joseph.Wheeler@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Hanson Erik US	Digital	Designs,	Inc. USA ehanson@usdd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
MacFarlane Andy US	Digital	Designs,	Inc. USA amacfarlane@usdd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
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Akinyemi Ayodeji Network	Support	Officer Prince	Albert	Police	Service Canada aakinyemi@papolice.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Alderson Andrea Manager,	Records	Management Burnaby	RCMP Canada andrea.alderson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Alevizon Ian Technical	Services	Officer Tempe	Police	Department USA ian_alevizon@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Ali Ahmed Mr Versaterm Canada ahmed.ali@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Alvarez Leslie Police	Dispatcher	II Bakersfield	Police	Department USA lalvarez@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Amoroso Eldon Mr. Versaterm Canada eldon.amoroso@gmail.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Bain Mary CAD	System	Administration Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA mbain@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 X
Barker Kelly Ms Versaterm Canada kelly.barker@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Barnes Clifford Technician Denver	Police	Department USA clifford.barnes@denvergov.org 	 	 X X 	 X X X
Bartnik Tom Manager,	Information	Services	and	Technology Surrey	RCMP	Support	Services Canada tom.bartnik@surrey.ca X 	 X X 	 X 	 	
Bauer Aaron Panasonic abauer@mobileconceptstech.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Baumert Aaron Director	of	Sales Trancite	Logic	Systems USA ABaumert@trancite.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Beaty Jeff Police	Coropral Fullerton	Police	Department USA jbeaty@fullertonpd.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Beggs-Cassin Mardy Police	Manager Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA cassin@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Bell Billy Mr. Versaterm Canada bill.bell@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
belliveau jerome DBA/System	Admin New	Brunswick	Public	Safety Canada jerome.belliveau@gnb.ca 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Bellman Russ York	Regional	Police Canada 715@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Bent Brenda Versadex	Support	Analyst RCMP Canada brenda.bent@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
bergeron michel Law	Enforcement	Senior	Consultant Public	Safety	New-Brunswick Canada michel.bergeron@nbpolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Bertolozzi Tyler Officer Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA tbertolozzi@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Bess Lance Investigator Herriman	City	Police	Department USA lbess@herrimanpd.org X 	 	 X X X X X
Billings Kimberly Records	Manager Riverton	Police	Department USA kbillings@rivertonpd.org X X X X 	 	 X X
Bistline Richard Mr. Versaterm USA richard.bistline@versaterm.com X X X X 	 	 X X
Blakemore Jeremy Lieutenant Bakersfield	Police	Department	(CA) USA jblakemo@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 X X 	 	 X X
Bogart Tony Lieutenant Fullerton	Police	Department USA tbogart@fullertonpd.org 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Book Teresa Records	Management	System	Specialist	-	PRIME	Coordinator Coquitlam	RCMP Canada teresa.book@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Briglio David Mr. Versaterm Canada david.briglio@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Bringle Jeremy Product	Manager LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Jeremy.Bringle@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Brown Gary Business	Development	Manager eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada gary.brown@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Brown Kendra Central	Records	Manager Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada kendra.brown@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Brunt Rob Detective Vancouver	Police	Department Canada robbrunt@me.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Bucciarelli Marco CAD	Team	Lead Ottawa	Police	Service Canada bucciarellim@ottawapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X X
Bunger Amanda Records	Administrator Tempe	Police	Department USA amanda_bunger@tempe.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Bunting Nikolle Records	Supervisor City	of	Aurora USA nbunting@auroragov.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Burch Shaun Mr. Versaterm USA shaun.burch@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Burger Jason Manager,	Operations Surrey	RCMP	Support	Services Canada jburger@surrey.ca X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Burnette Lisa Director Salt	Lake	City	911 USA lisa.burnette@slcgov.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Burns Tim Functional	Analysis Halifax	Regional	Police Canada burnst@halifax.ca X X 	 X X 	 X 	
Camp Cindy Public	Safety	Property	and	Evidence	Supervisor Aurora	Police	Department USA ccamp@auroragov.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Campbell Debbie Property	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA Deborah_Campbell@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Campos Chantel Phoenix	Police	Department USA chantel.campos@phoenix.gov X 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Caplin Matt Director,	Technology	Services Windsor	Police	Service Canada mcaplin@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Carlton Becky Senior	Investigative	Support	Specialist Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA Becky_carlton@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Carson Chris Manager	of	Logistics Department	of	Public	Safety	NB Canada chris.carson@gnb.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 X
Casas Ramon Deputy Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA ramon.casas@ventura.org X 	 X X 	 	 X X
Cashmore Richard Training	Constable Toronto	Police	Service Canada richard.cashmore@torontopolice.on.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Castor Elena CARFAX	for	Police USA ElenaCastor@carfax.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Champagne Crystal Ms. Versaterm Canada crystal.champagne@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Chan Kimberly Communications	Dispatcher	II San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA kychan@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Chiaro Anthony Technical	Services	Officer Tempe	Police	Department USA anthony_chiaro@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Chu Joseph I.T.	Manager Burnaby	RCMP Canada Joseph.Chu@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 X
Chu Quang Public	Safety	System	&	Data	Support	Manager Portland	Bureau	of	Technology	Services USA quang.chu@portlandoregon.gov X X X 	 	 X 	 X
Clarke Charlene Manager-	Records	&	Information Ottawa	Police	Service Canada clarkec@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 X X 	 X 	 	
Colwell Vicki PRIME	Coordinator/Records	Supervisor RCMP Canada vicki.colwell@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Cousineau Marjorie Review	Services	Coordinator PrimeCorp Canada marjorie.cousineau@primebc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Coy Christy NICE	Public	Safety USA christy.coy@nice.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Crino Tom Lieutenant Beaverton	Police	Department USA tcrino@beavertonoregon.gov X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Cryder Mark Lieutenant Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA mark.cryder@slcgov.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Cullers Kelly Senior	Police	Records	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA kcullers@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Currie Jesse Police	Records	Supervisor Hillsboro	Police	Department USA jesse.currie@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Danielson Rochelle Mrs. Versaterm Canada rochelle.danielson@versaterm.com X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Davies Teri Clerk	-	Temp	Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1809@drps.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Davis April Senior	Police	Record	Clerk Bakersfield	Police	Deapartment USA akdavis@bakersfieldpd.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Dawes Alan Technology	Systems	Coordinator Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA alan.dawes@slcgov.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
DeAngelis Steve Constable Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada Steve.DeAngelis@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Dejong Shelly Personnel	Executive	-	Police	Operations Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA sdejong@vecc911.com X 	 X 	 	 	 	 X
Didur Diane System	Analyst Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada diane.didur@police.saskatoon.sk.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Dingman Brian Property	Assistant Sacramento	Police	Department USA bdingman@sacpd.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
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Dixon Dean Mr Versaterm Canada dean.dixon@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Donohue Amanda Records	Lead Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA donohue@walnutcreekpd.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Dooley Tim Records	Manager Beaverton	Police	Department USA tdooley@beavertonoregon.gov 	 X X X 	 	 	 X
Doubt Amberly CompStat	&	Analysis	Supervisor Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA amberly.doubt@slcgov.com 	 X X X 	 	 	 	
Doubt Tim Assistant	Chief	of	Police Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA tim.doubt@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Dowd Jennifer Technical	Product	Manager RoadSafetyBC Canada jennifer.dowd@gov.bc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Doyle April Assistant	Manager Public	Safety	Communications Canada april.doyle@fredericton.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Duketow Jim Senior	Systems	Analyst	-	Business	Analytics	Unit London	Police	Service Canada jduketow@londonpolice.ca X X X X X X X X
Dunkailo Sam Systems	Analyst What-Comm	911 USA spdunkailo@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Dunnett Blake RMS	Coordinator Ottawa	Police	Service Canada dunnettb@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Durkin Eddy Spokesperson Tampa	Police	Department USA eddy.durkin@tampagov.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Durrell PJ Mr. Versaterm Canada peter.durrell@versaterm.com X X X X X X X X
Eberle Tammy PRIME	Systems	Liaison	Specialist Vancouver	Police	Department Canada tammy.eberle@vpd.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Elkins Mike Draper	City	Police	Department USA m.elkins@draper.ut.us X X 	 X X X X X
Elliott Don Director Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada don.elliott@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 X X X 	 X 	 	
Emerson Catherine Business	Systems	Support	Analyst Chandler	Police	Department USA catherine.emerson@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Estrada Jennifer Crime	&	Intelligence	Data	Administrator San	Jose	Police	Department USA jennifer.estrada@sanjoseca.gov 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Evans Chris Mr. Versaterm Canada chris.evans@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Evans Pat Draper	City	Police	Department USA p.evans@draper.ut.us X X X X X X X X
Fabiano Mark Mobile	Applications	Analyst Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada mark.fabiano@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
Famiglietti Peter Partner	Development	Manager Amazon	Web	Services Canada peterfam@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Farnham Amy Records	Supervisor City	of	Aurora USA afarnham@auroragov.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Farnitano Tom Deccan	International thomasf@deccanintl.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Feldman Joanne Supervisor,	Records	&	Information	Management Ottawa	Police	Service Canada FeldmanJ@ottawapolice.ca 	 X 	 X 	 	 	 X
Feucht Kenneth Sergeant Minneapolis	Police	Department USA Kenneth.feucht@minneapolismn.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Flory Michael Dispatch	Supervisor Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA michael.flory@ventura.org X 	 	 	 X 	 	 X
Focht Eric Fire	Captain Mesa	Fire/Medical	Dept USA eric.focht@mesaaz.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Formhals Anthony Voice USA anthonyf@voice.tech X X X X X X X X
Fougere Dan OCC	Commander/PSAP	Manager RCMP	-	Codiac Canada daniel.fougere@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 X X 	 X 	 X
Fox Matthew Lieutenant Daly	City	Police USA mfox@dalycity.org 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 X
Fox Michael Assistant	Chief Salt	Lake	City	Fire	Department USA michael.fox@slcgov.com X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Frehner Pete Business	Manager eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada pete.frehner@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Gagnon Steve POSH	USA USA steve@poshmfg.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Galaviz Imelda Police	Records	Supervisor Inglewood	Police	Department USA igalaviz@cityofinglewood.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Gauthier Paul Mr. Versaterm Canada paul.gauthier@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 X X 	
Gentile Dan Mr Versaterm USA dan.gentile@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Germain Dan Senior	Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada DGermain@londonpolice.ca X X 	 X 	 X X X
Gilstrap Brandon Records	Manager Austin	Police	Department USA brandon.gilstrap@austintexas.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Gochenour Cheron Records	Manager Hillsboro	Police	Department USA cheron.gochenour@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Gonzaga Sheila IT	Analyst/Programmer	III Phoenix	Police	Department USA sheila.gonzaga@phoenix.gov X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Good Karl Mr. Versaterm Canada karl.good@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Grimaldo Erica Supervising	Police	Data	Specialist San	Jose	Police	Department USA erica.grimaldo@sanjoseca.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Grimes Jeremy Captain Bakersfield	Police	Department USA jgrimes@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Gu Helen Information	System	Analyst San	Jose	Police	Department USA helen.gu@sanjoseca.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 X
Haggerty Elyse Deputy	Director Salt	Lake	City	911 USA elyse.haggerty@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Hamilton David Industry	Manager,	Public	Safety Esri	Canada Canada dhamilton@esri.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Hanlon Sheila Communications	Operations	Officer Bellingham	Fire	Department USA shanlon@cob.org X 	 X 	 	 	 X X
Hanson Erik US	Digital	Designs,	Inc. USA ehanson@usdd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Harris Chris Constable Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada chris.harris@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Healey Darrell Manager	Of	Information	Services Royal	Newfoundland	Constabulary Canada darrellhealey@rnc.gov.nl.ca X X X X 	 X X X
Hebert Steven Information	Systems	Analyst	II Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA steven_hebert@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 	
Hemsworth Josie Office	Manager Prince	Albert	Police	Service Canada jhemsworth@papolice.ca X 	 X X 	 	 X X
Hermann Daffydd Inspector	i/c		IMS Metro	Vancouver	Transit	Police Canada daffydd.hermann@transitpolice.bc.ca 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Hetherington Gayle Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1603@drps.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Hill Dawn Director,	Information	Services Windsor	Police	Service Canada dhill@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Hill Kimberly Police	Sergeant Tampa	Police	Department USA Kimberly.Hill@Tampagov.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ho Huy Mr. Versaterm Canada huy.ho@versaterm.com X 	 	 X X 	 	 	
Hobday Dyan Records	Specialist Anaheim	Police	Department USA dhobday-brant@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Hollandsworth Taylor IS	Manager City	of	Beaverton USA thollandsworth@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 X X 	 X 	 X
Hope Jillian Assistant	Manager York	Regional	Police Canada 5433@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
House Sheri RMS	Analyst Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada sheri.house@niagarapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Huls Marc Lead	Dispatcher Port	of	Portland USA Marc.Huls@portofportland.com X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Husary Judy Administrative	Supervising	Communications	Dispatcher San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA jhusary@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ingram Denise Supervisor,	Report	Analyst	Section Ottawa	Police	Service Canada ingramd@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ishee Shar Police	Records	Coordinator Tampa	Police	Department USA shar.ishee@tampagov.net 	 	 X X 	 	 X X
Iverson Matthew Dispatch	Supervisor What-Comm	911 USA miverson@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Jacobs Mia Records	Director Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA mia.jacobs@slcgov.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Johns Brad Sgt.	Conservation	Officer	Supervisor Ministry	of	Environment	SK Canada Brad.Johns@gov.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
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Johns Samantha Research	and	Planning	Supervisor Austin	Police	Department USA samantha.johns@austintexas.gov X X X X X X X X
Johnstone Robin Communications	Supervisor Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada robin.johnstone@niagarapolice.ca X 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Jones Allan Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada AJones@londonpolice.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Jones Justin Technician Denver	Police	Department USA justin.jones@denvergov.org 	 	 	 X 	 X X 	
Jones KC Police	Sergeant Hillsboro	Police	Department USA kc.jones@hillsboro-oregon.gov X X 	 	 	 	 X 	
Jones Steven Communications	Manager City	of	Baytown USA steven.jones@baytown.org X 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Jordan Mark Police	Officer Chandler	Police	Department USA Mark.jordan@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Jung Wendy Prime	Co-ordinator New	Westminster	Police	Department Canada wjung@nwpolice.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Kalamau Leola Program	Specialist Hillsboro	Police	Department USA leola.kalamau@hillsboro-oregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Kane Kevin Information	Services	Analyst	II/Management City	of	Simi	Valley USA kkane@simivalley.org X X 	 X X X 	 X
Kapaclis George PRIME	Coordinator	(Constable) West	Vancouver	Police	Department Canada georgekapaclis@wvpd.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Kawakami Stan Four	J's	Development	Tools,	Inc. USA sdk@4js.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Kelly Amy Prime	Coordinator Abbotsford	Police	Department Canada akelly@abbypd.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Kelly BrendaLee Mrs. Versaterm Canada brendalee.kelly@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Kener Karen Crime	and	Intel	Analyst Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA Karen.kener@slcgov.com X X 	 X X 	 	 	
Khadem Parham Technical	Lead	of	the	Prime	Application	Services	Team PrimeCorp Canada parham.khadem@primebc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
King Mike Global	Public	Safety	Manager Esri	Inc. USA mking@esri.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Korb Chad Technology	Solutions	Manager Salt	Lake	City	Corporation USA chad.korb@slcgov.com 	 	 X 	 	 X 	 	
Kulesa Kevin Sergeant Pennsylvania	State	Police USA kkulesa@pa.gov 	 X X X 	 	 X X
Kuxhausen Janeane Application	Developer Sacramento	Police	Department USA jkuxhausen@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Lagreek Jeff Inglewood	Police	Department USA jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Laliberte Yves Komutel	Inc Canada yves.laliberte@komutel.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Lang Derek Police	Detective Tampa	Police	Department USA forrealb@gmail.com 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Langlois Sue Mrs Versaterm Canada sue@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Laporte Mike Mr. Versaterm Canada michael.laporte@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Larsen Philip Mr. Versaterm Canada Philip.Larsen@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Lascink Cliff Sergeant Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA cliff_lascink@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Ledford Chasity Police	Services	Supervisor	-	Tech	Services Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA ledford@walnutcreekpd.com X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Ledoux Michael CARFAX	for	Police USA MichaelLedoux@carfax.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Lee Cheryl Communicator Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 8575@drps.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Lemaire Stephanie Ms. Versaterm Canada stephanie.lemaire@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Leung Linda CAD	Technician Ottawa	Fire	Services Canada Linda.Leung@ottawa.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Li Yuenan Sr.	GIS	Developer Ottawa	Police	Service Canada liy2@ottawapolice.ca X X 	 	 X X X 	
Light James Police	Officer Sacramento	Police	Department USA jlight@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Linville Ronald CAD	Administrator Pennsylvania	State	Police USA rlinville@pa.gov X 	 	 	 X 	 	 X
Liyansky Abel Mr. Versaterm Canada abel.liyansky@versaterm.com X X X X X X X X
Long Kevin Mr Versaterm Canada kevin.long@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Lonsdale Julie BIS	Tech Anaheim	Police	Department USA jlonsdale@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Lopez Anita Dispatcher Sacramento	Police	Department USA alopez@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Love Karen Administrative	Supervisor Phoenix	Police	Department USA karen.love@phoenix.gov X X X 	 X X X X
Lucett Lisa Fire/EMS	Operations	Manager San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA llucett@smcgov.org X 	 X 	 	 	 X 	
MacFarlane Andy US	Digital	Designs,	Inc. USA amacfarlane@usdd.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
MacRae Michelle Business	Project	Analyst PrimeCorp Canada michelle.macrae@primebc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Maleki Patrick Mr. Versaterm Canada patrick.maleki@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Mandzuk Susan Application	Support	Specialist PrimeCorp Canada Susan.Mandzuk@primebc.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Manning Doreen PRIME	Administrator Metro	Vancouver	Transit	Police Canada doreen.manning@transitpolice.bc.ca X 	 X X 	 X X X
Manseau Micheline Assistant	Manager	/	Ms. York	Regional	Police Canada 5286@yrp.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Marietti Brad Sacramento	County	Probation USA mariettib@saccounty.net 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Martinez Juan	Pedro Mr. Versaterm Canada juan.pedro.martinez@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 X X 	 	
Mason Kevin Ottawa	Police	Service Canada masonk@ottawapolice.ca 	 X X 	 	 	 	 	
Massicotte Ginette IT	Training	Coordinator Ottawa	Police	Service Canada massicotteg@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Maxfield Tori Dispatch	Supervisor Walnut	Creek	Police	Department USA maxfield@walnutcreekpd.com X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
McCrea Erroll Commander Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA erroll_mccrea@co.washington.or.us 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
McCurdy Shea Police	Technology	Unit	/	Police	Officer Inglewood	Police	Department USA smccurdy@cityofinglewood.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
McDougall Anne President eJust	Systems	Inc. Canada anne.mcdougall@ejustsystems.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
McDougle Brian Detective Sacramento	Police	Department USA bmcdougle@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
McFadden Sean Mobile	Systems	Support	Technician Windsor	Police	Service Canada smcfadden@police.windsor.on.ca X X 	 X X X X X
McKenzie Roy PRIME	Coordinator	/	PSE	/	Mr. RCMP Canada Roy.McKenzie@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
McLean Lynn Coordinator	-	Training	-	Records Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1313@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
McMicken Robert Deputy	Chief Salt	Lake	City	Fire	Department USA robert.mcmicken@slcgov.com X 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Melton Matthew Amazon	Web	Services Canada mdmelton@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Moffatt Darren Operating	Systems	Coordinator	III Ventura	County	Sheriff's	Office USA darren.moffatt@ventura.org 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Montgomery Julie RMS	Trainer Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada julie.montgomery@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Moore Paul Mr. Versaterm Canada paul.moore@versaterm.com X 	 X 	 	 	 X 	
Morgan Roberta Supervisor,	CPIC/Charge	Processing Windsor	Police	Service Canada rmorgan@police.windsor.on.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Morin Tracey IT	Operations	Systems	&	Applications	Supervisor Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada tracey.morin@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
Morley Murrell Emergency	Communications	Technology	Systems	Manager City	of	Portland	-	BOEC USA Murrell.Morley@PortlandOregon.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Mortimer Jim Mr. Versaterm USA jim.mortimer@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
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Mychajliw Mark CAD	Tech Mesa	Fire/Medical	Dept. USA mark.mychajliw@mesaaz.gov X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Narula Vishal IT	Manager Richmond	Hill	Fire	&	Emergency	Services Canada vishal.narula@richmondhill.ca X 	 X 	 X 	 	 	
Narvaez Roussel Principal	Applications	Developer Sacramento	Police	Department USA rnarvaez@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 X X X 	 X 	 X
Naseef Siham Information	Systems	&	Business	Enterprise	Mgr Austin	Police	Department USA Siham.Naseef@austintexas.gov 	 X X X X X X 	
Natske Melanie RMS	Liaison Saskatoon	Police	Service Canada melanie.natske@police.saskatoon.sk.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Navarro Cesar Communications	Supervisor Fullerton	Police	Department USA cnavarro@fullertonpd.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ndorimana Antonio Mr Versaterm Canada antonio.ndorimana@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Nelson Alex Comm	Op	Supervisor Public	Safety	Communications Canada alex.nelson@fredericton.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Nelson Douglas Police	Officer Sacramento	Police	Department USA dnelson@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Nguyen Leslie Manager,	Information	Management York	Regional	Police Canada 5059@yrp.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Nieves Robert Communications	Dispatcher	II San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA rnieves@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
O'Neill Kim Chandler	Police	Department USA kim.o'neill@chandleraz.gov 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Ojeda Demetri IT	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA dojeda@pd.cityofsacramento.org X X X X 	 X X X
Oleson Julie LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Julie.Oleson@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Olson Robert Sergeant Chandler	Police	Department USA robert.olson@chandleraz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Oudatchina Anastassia Mrs Versaterm Canada anastassia.oudatchina@versaterm.com X 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Page Richard Mr. Versaterm Canada richard.page@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Paschke Jamie Intelligence	Analyst Ministry	of	Environment	SK Canada jamie.paschke@gov.sk.ca 	 X 	 X 	 	 	 X
Patrick Don Acting	Inspector	Continuous	Improvement	Program Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 925@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Patrick Scott Mr Versaterm USA scott.patrick@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Peacock David Mr. Versaterm Canada david.peacock@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Peirsol Senta Senior	Police	Records	Supervisor Sacramento	Police	Department USA speirsol@pd.cityofsacramento.org 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Perry Chris Communications	Technical	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA chris_perry@tempe.gov X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Pettinger John Mr. Versaterm Canada john.pettinger@versaterm.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Piasecka Jen E911	Communicator Windsor	Police	Service Canada jpiasecka@police.windsor.on.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
PILGRIM Sandy Records	Supervsor-PRIME	Co-Ordinator Langley	RCMP Canada sandy.pilgrim@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Potter Mark Lieutenant Riverside	County	Sheriff's	Department USA MPotter@riversidesheriff.org X 	 X X 	 X X 	
Prince Tammy	K Administrative	Dispatcher	III Sacramento	Police	Department USA tprince@pd.cityofsacramento.org X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Querry Steven Communications	Supervisor Anaheim	Police	Department USA squerry@anaheim.net X 	 	 	 X 	 X 	
Quinn Christian Major Fairfax	County	Police	Department USA Christian.Quinn@fairfaxcounty.gov 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Randall Derek Mr. Versaterm Canada derek.randall@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 	
Rangi Habib Sergeant Niagara	Regional	Police	Service Canada habib.rangi@niagarapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rapp Nicole Senior	Property	&	Evidence	Technician Anaheim	Police	Department USA nrapp@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Rash Terry Sales	Rep. Trancite	Logic	Systems USA terry.rash@trancite.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rasmussen Justin CAD	Team	Leader	/	Mr. What-Comm	911 USA jjrasmussen@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Reichle Gary Event	Manager Brother	Mobile	Solutions USA gary.reichle@brother.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Reynolds Ryan Justice	and	Public	Safety	Lead Amazon	Web	Services Canada ryankrey@amazon.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rhodes DeAnn Mrs. Draper	City	Police	Department USA d.rhodes@draper.ut.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Rhodes La	Joshua Police	Officer Bakersfield	Police	Department USA jtrhodes@bakersfieldpd.us X 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Richards Brian Sacramento	County	Probation USA richardsb@saccounty.net 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 	
Richards Lana Ms Versaterm Canada lana.richards@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Ritcey Chris Functional	Analyst Halifax	Regional	Police Canada ritceyc@halifax.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Ritchie Catrina Application	Analyst	Sr. City	of	Austin USA catrina.ritchie@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Roberts David Records	Supervisor Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office USA david_roberts@co.washington.or.us 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Rosales Terri Ms. Versaterm Canada terri.rosales@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Rugel Jeff Lieutenant Minneapolis	Police	Department USA james.rugel@minneapolismn.gov 	 X 	 X 	 	 X X
Sartain Sue Business	Analyst	-	IT Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1328@drps.ca X 	 	 X X X X X
Schaefer David Staff	Sergeant Delta	Police	Department Canada dschaefer@deltapolice.ca X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Schell Steve Panasonic	Arbitrator USA Steve.Schell@us.panasonic.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Schneider David Senior	Systems	Analyst London	Police	Service Canada DSchneider@londonpolice.ca X 	 	 X 	 X X X
Schulz Matt GIS Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA mschulz@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Shaffer Lin Systems	Administrator Salt	Lake	Valley	Emergency	Call	Center USA lshaffer@vecc911.com X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Shahidi Kian Manager,	Application	Services PRIMECorp Canada kian.shahidi@primebc.ca X X X X X X X X
Shippit Dawn OCC	Supervisor RCMP Canada dawn.shippit@rcmp-grc.gc.ca X 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Shosted Ryan Commander Riverton	Police	Department USA rshosted@rivertonpd.org 	 X X X 	 X X X
Silavong Max Records	Specialist Anaheim	Police	Department USA msilavong@anaheim.net 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Silver Warren National	Training	Officer Statistics	Canada Canada warren.silver@canada.ca 	 X 	 	 	 	 	 	
Simmonds Jenniffer PRIME	Reviewer RCMP Canada jenniffer.simmonds@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Skorko Kris Mr. Versaterm USA kris.skorko@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Smart Andrew Software	Support	Administrator Salt	Lake	City	Corporation USA andrew.smart@slcgov.com X 	 	 X X X X X
Smit Cathy Senior	Applications	Analyst Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA csmit@sbpd.com 	 X 	 X 	 X X 	
Smith Colette Lieutenant Pennsylvania	State	Police USA colesmith@pa.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Smith Derek Mr. Versaterm USA derek.smith@versaterm.com X X X X 	 X X X
Smith Jami Versadex	Project	Coordinator Halifax	District	RCMP Canada jami.smith@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 	 X 	 X 	 X X 	
Smith Kim BC	Police	Academy Canada ksmith@jibc.ca 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Smith Margaret Public	Safety	Dispatcher	III Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA msmith@sbpd.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Smith Mitchell Network	Systems	Engineer Bakersfield	Police	Department USA masmith@bakersfieldcity.us 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Snowball Wendy Business	Analyst York	Regional	Police Canada 5293@yrp.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
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Somerville John Mr. Versaterm Canada john.somerville@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Southcombe Clare	Louise LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA clare.southcombe@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Stones Jon Priority	Disptach USA Jon.Stones@Prioritydispatch.net 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Stuart Jennifer Prime	Coordinator Delta	Police	Department Canada jstuart@deltapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Sullivan Tammy CAD	Content	Manager	&	Dispatcher Ottawa	Police	Service Canada tammymsully@gmail.com X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Taillefer Brodie Mr Versaterm Canada brodie.taillefer@versaterm.com X 	 	 	 	 	 X 	
Tansey Dylan Mr. Versaterm Canada dylan.tansey@versaterm.com X X X X 	 	 X 	
Taylor Lucas Police	Officer Daly	City	Police USA ltaylor33@icloud.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 X X
Teerlink Scott Captain Salt	Lake	City	Police	Department USA scott.teerlink@slcgov.com 	 	 X X 	 	 X 	
Thompson Mark Sales	Rep. Komutel	Inc Canada mark.thompson@komutel.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Tse Samson Business	Solutions	Manager Windsor	Police	Service Canada stse@police.windsor.on.ca 	 X X X 	 X 	 	
Turner Coni GIS	Analyst What-Comm	911 USA cturner@cob.org 	 	 	 	 X 	 	 	
Vachon Kimberly Mrs. Versaterm Canada kim.vachon@versaterm.com 	 X X X X 	 X 	
Valdez Rachel Records	Supervisor Tempe	Police	Department USA rachel_valdez@tempe.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Vick Kevin Training	Coordinator City	of	Baytown USA kevin.vick@baytown.org X 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Vidal Rodrigo Mr. Versaterm Canada rodrigo.vidal@versaterm.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Vogt David Administrative	Communications	Supervising	Dispatcher San	Mateo	County	Public	Safety	Communications USA dvogt@smcgov.org X 	 	 X 	 	 X 	
Vu Dave Principal	Information	Systems	Analyst City	of	Portland	-	Bureau	of	Technology USA dave.vu@portlandoregon.gov X X 	 X 	 X X X
Walker Brae Mr. Versaterm Canada brae.walker@versaterm.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ward Chloe Record	Supervisor/Supervisor/Mrs. Santa	Barbara	Police	Department USA cward@sbpd.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Ware Tamika IT	Administrator Austin	Police	Department USA tamika.ware@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 	
Warner Tiffany Continuous	Improvement	-	Project	Facilitator Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 8015@drps.ca 	 	 X X 	 	 	 	
Watson Angelique Technical	Services	Manager Tempe	Police	Department USA angelique_watson@tempe.gov 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
West Katrina Washington	County	Sheriff's	Office Katrina_west@co.washington.or.us 	 	 X X 	 	 	 X
Wheeler Joe Director	Vertical	Market LexisNexis	Risk	Solutions USA Joseph.Wheeler@lexisnexisrisk.com 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
White Carl Officer	-	PIMS	Admin Minneapolis	Police	Department USA carl.white@minneapolismn.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Wichman Jerrett Technical	Manager	9-1-1 Durham	Regional	Police	Service Canada 1685@drps.ca 	 	 	 	 	 X 	 X
Wilson Allan Mr. Versaterm Canada allan.wilson@versaterm.com 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Wilson Dave Police	Dept	-	IT Lenexa	Police	Department USA dwilson@lenexa.com 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Wolfe Rob Sergeant Beaverton	Police	Department USA rwolfe@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 	 X X
Wright Eric Enterprise	Architect RoadSafetyBC Canada Eric.Wright@gov.bc.ca 	 	 X 	 X X 	 	
Wright Mark Technical	Support	&	Applications	Specialist What-Comm	911 USA mwwright@cob.org X 	 	 	 	 X X X
Young Erik Business	Analyst City	of	Beaverton USA eyoung@beavertonoregon.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Young	JR. Frailan Sergeant Mesa	Police	Department USA Frailan.Young@mesaaz.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X X X
Yuan Julie Project	Leader/Supervisor	IT		 York	Regional	Police Canada 5541@yrp.ca 	 	 X 	 	 	 	 	
Zambrano Hugo RMS	Team	Leader	/	DBA Ottawa	Police	Service Canada zambranoh@ottawapolice.ca 	 	 	 X 	 	 	 X
Zehnder Amy IT	Business	Systems	Analyst	Sr. Austin	Police	Department USA amy.zehnder@austintexas.gov 	 	 	 X 	 X 	 	


